900251178 04/02/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the identity of BioFina, Inc. as "Assignee" instead of "Assignor" previously recorded on Reel 004674 Frame 0264. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Trademark Registrations

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Domenica DeLuca		11/14/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioFina, Inc.	
Street Address:	1038 Shary Circle	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94518	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3905655	BIOFINÃ
Registration Number:	3905720	BIOFINA
Registration Number:	4006985	SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9252889731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9252889729

Email: hadvbaxen@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: Charles L. Thoeming
Address Line 1: 1390 Willow Pass Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Concord, CALIFORNIA 94520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40213

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0750

P \$90.00 3905655

900251178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Thoeming	
Signature:	/Charlkes L. Thoeming/	
Date:	04/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=corrected assignments to biofina#page1.tif source=corrected assignments to biofina#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Domenico DeLuca, Assignor, with an address of 1038 Shary Circle, Suite 11, Concord, California 94518, used and is using the following marks registered by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- BIOFIÑA (Stylized Mark); U. S. Registration No. 3,905,655; Issue Date 0]/11/2011;
 Application Serial No. 77/931,620;
- BIOFIÑA (Word Mark); U. S. Registration No. 3,905,720; Issue Date 01/11/2011;
 Application Serial No. 77/968,842; and
- SMART (Stylized Mark); U. S. Registration No. 4,006,985; Issue Date 08/02/2011;
 Application Serial No. 77/931,639;

WHEREAS, BioFina, Inc., Assignee, a corporation duly formed and organized under the laws of the State of California, with a principal place of business at 1038 Shary Circle, Suite 11, Concord, California 94518, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications for registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

November Date: October 14, 2011 Domenico DeLuca

Domenico Deluca.

State of California)	
County of Cortra Costa)	
On November 14, 2011, before me Rosa C	ho, Notary Public in and for
the State of California, personally appeared Domenico De	eLuca, an individual 🗆 personally known to me-
OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	ce to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that h	e executed the same as an individual and in his
authorized capacity as sole owner and Assignor of the Ma	ark and Application for U.S. Trademark
Registration described therein, and that by his signature of	on the instrument he executed the instrument.
	147.
ROSA CHO COMM. #1927600 Notary Public - California San Mateo County	Witness my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Mar. 4, 2015	RESSA CHO
	Notary Public in and for the State
	of California